
Operator The Premcor Refining Group, Inc. 

Address P. 0. BOX 909 
Street or P. 0. Box No. 

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 

OIL AND GAS DIVISION 

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries 
(Report in Barrels) 

Corrected Report 

Month NOVEMBER 2023 

Registration No. 03-0024 

Form R-1 

Page 1 
(Rev.1974) 

PORT ARTHUR TEXAS 77641 Premcor Port Arthur Refinery 
Refinery Name 

(Instructions on Reverse Side) 
City 

Name of Material 

Propane 

Butane 

Butane-Propane 

Motor Gasoline 

Kerosene 

2077887 

Diesel Fuel 

Other Middle Distillates 

Aviation Gasoline 

Kerosene-Type Jet Fuel 

Naptha - Type Jet Fuel 

Fuel Oil #4 For Utility Use 

Fuel Oils #5, #6 For Utility Use 

Fuel Oil #4 for Non-Utility Use 

Fuel Oils #5, #6 for Non-Utility Use 

Bunker C 

Navy Special 

Other Residual Fuels 

Petrochemical Feedstocks 

Lubricants 

Special Napthas 

Solvent Products 

Miscellaneous 

Crude Oil 

TOTALS: (Barrels) 

State Zip Code 

Storage 
Beginning 

Code of Month 
1 
2 61.645 
3 
4 634.472 
5 
6 
7 652 839 
8 231 316 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 1 883.843 
19 
20 
21 42 254 
22 
23 838 682 
24 1,238,668 

5,583,719 

CERTIFICATE 

Receipts 

377.099 

928 063 

1443 633 
9,335,350 

12,084,145 

I declare under penalties prescribed in Sec. 91.143, Texas Natural Resources 

Code, that l am authorized to make this report, that this report was prepared by 

me or under my supervision and direction, and that data and facts stated therein 

are true, correct and complete, to the best of my knowledge 

INPUT 
Runs to Stills Products Fuel Storage End 
and/or Blends Manufactured Used Deliveries of Month 

157.842 221 704 59.197 

4 761 146 4 726 902 668 716 

4 341.356 4 237 504 756 692 
128 915 103 784 256 446 

520 162 520 162 

174 974 1.200 447 1 786.433 

117 135 ' 110 177 49 213 

473 751 605 384 1 166 091 984 592 
9.413 424 1.160 594 

9,571,266 10,517,439 605,384 12,286,770 5,721,882 

Signature �.leiJ Q_Q_QJ 
Date: 01110/2024 Title: Senior Cost Accountant 

Prepared by: A LEAL 

Telephone No. 210 345-5397
Area Code Number 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

RECEIVED
RRC OF TEXAS

JAN 10 2024
O&G

AUSTIN, TX



Operator The Premcor Refining Group. Inc. 

(Instructions on Reverse Side) 

Received RRC 
From Number Code 

T-1
The Premcor Pipeline Co. 03-1065 24 

Import 

PMI Mexico 24 

Enterprise Whsl/Relail 
Fannett, TX 

The Premcor Pipeline Co. Terminal 

Air Liauide Whsl/Relail 
Pt. Arthur, TX 

Air Products Whsl/Retail 
Houston, TX 

PraxAir Whsl/Retail 
Houston, TX 

CenterPointEnerav Whsl/Relail 

Pt. Arthur, TX 

Chevron-Phillips Whsl/Retail 24 

Galena Park, TX 

Valero Kinder Morgan 24 
Pasadena, TX 

Valero Kinder Morgan 24 
Benicia 

Valero Refinery 24 

Houston 

Valero Refinery 
Memphis 

Valero Refinery 24 
. St. Charles 

Valero Refinery 24 

Texas City 

Valero Refinery 24 
Offshore 

Valero Mexico 

TOTALS 

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 

OIL AND GAS DIVISION 

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries 

Month 

ACTUAL RECEIPTS 

Barrels Code Barrels Code Barrels Code 

7,386,712 

1,948,638 18 648,490 23 

2 139,168 

2 237,931 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

8 23 

18 82,955 23 

2 23 

8 23 

2 8 23 

2 8 23 

8 23 

7 8 23 

9,335,350 377,099 731,446 

NOVEMBER 2023 

03-0024

Barrels Code 

96,862 

178,996 

190,800 

8,227 

4 

4 

4 

4 

18 

159,029 

93,087 4 

727,002 

Form R-1 

Corrected Copy Page 2 
(Rev.1974) 

Barrels 

Receipt Totals Must 

Equal Those Shown 

on Page 1 

Total 

7,386,712 

2,597,128 

139,168 

237,931 

96,862 

178,996 

190,800 

8,227 

82,955 

159,029 

93,087 

11,170,896 



Operator The Premcor Refining Group. Inc. 

(Instructions on Reverse Side) 

Received RRC 

From Number Code 

Corpus Chriti 
Valero Refinery 24 

Meraux 
Valero Refinery 24 

Atlantic Tradinq Whsl/Retail 
Import 

Linde Inc Russia 24 

Import 
Motiva Russia 24 

Import 
Phillios RUssia 24 

HFOT Whsl/Retail 24 

Houston Refining LP Whsl/Retail 

DIAMOND GREEN DIESEi Whsl/Retail 24 

Grey Rock Gather & Mktg Whsl/Retail 24 

Marathon Petroleum Whsl/Retail 24 

PBF Holding Company Whsl/Retail 24 

TRAFIGURA Whsl/Retail 24 

Import 
LUKOIL Russia 24 

IMTT Whsl/Retail 24 

BOSTCO Stra&Term Whsl/Retail 

Totals-Page 2 

Totals-Page 2A 

TOTALS 

Barrels 

9,335,350 

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 

OIL AND GAS DIVISION 

ACTUAL RECEIPTS 

Code Barrels Code Barrels Code 

7 18 82,346 23 

18 23 

18 23 

23 

23 

8 23 

18 32,030 23 

23 

7 23 

18 38,961 23 

18 23 

8 23 

23 

23 

23 

18 43,280 23 

196,617 

377,099 928,063 

Form R-1 

Corrected Copy Page 2-A 

(Rev.1974) 

NOVEMBER 2023 ReceiplTotals Must 

03-0024

Barrels Code 

4 

91,581 

111,257 

67,859 

108,193 

95,907 

241,836 

716,631 

1,443,633 

Barrels 

. 

Equa:I Those Shown 

on Page 1 

Total 

82,346 

91,581 

111,257 

99,888 

108,193 

38,961 

95,907 

241,836 

43,280 

11,170,896 

913,248 

12,084,145 



Operator The Premcor Refining Group. Inc. 

(Instructions on Reverse Side) 

RRC 
Delivered To Number Code 

T-1
The Premcor Pipeline Co. 03-1065 4 

T-1
Pt. Arthur Products Station 03-0324 4 

Fannett, TX 

The Premcor Pipeline Co. Terminal 4 
Port Neches 

Valero Storage 4 
Benecia 

Valero Storage 4 
Ardmore 

Valero Refinery 4 
Memphis 

Valero Refinery 4 
Valero 

Valero Vecenergy-Pt Ev, F 4 
Offshore 

Valero Canada 4 
Meraux 

Valero Refinery 4 
MVP Terminal 

Valero Pasadena, TX 4 
Offshore 

Valero Cayman Islands 4 
Diamond Green 

Valero Diesel LLC 4 
Texas City 

Valero Refinery 4 
Corpus Christi 

Valero Refinery 4 

TOTALS 

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 

OIL AND GAS DIVISION 

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries 

Barrels Code Barrels Code 

7 

3.621.416 7 2,255.757 10 

7 
' 

7 8 

7 8 

7 8 

7 8 

127.452 7 95,534 10 

280.627 1 8 

7 

110.100 7 8 

7 250,449 8 

7 1.541 8 

7 8 

7 8 

4.139.595 2,603,282 

Month 

Registration No. 

NOVEMBER 2023 

03-0024 

ACTUAL DELIVERIES 

Barrels Code Barrels Code 

2 9,553 

2 20,068 23 

2 78.058 23 

2 44,001 23 

2 70,023 23 

520.162 

23 

23 

23 

23 

21 23 

51,601 21 23 

21 53.755 23 

571,763 275,459 

Barrels 

51,110 

50.074 

-1,269

99,915 

Form R-1 

Page 3 
(Rev.1974) 

Delivery Totals Must 

Equal Those Shown 

on Page 1 

Total 

0 

5.877, 173 

9.553 

20.068 

78,058 

44,001 

70.023 

743.149 

280.627 

51,110 

110.100 

300,523 

1,541 

51,601 

52.487 

7,690,015 



Operator The Premcor Refining Group. Inc. 

(Instructions on Reverse Side) 

RRC 
Delivered To Number Code 

Antilles Tradinq Whsl/Retail 4 

Arkema Inc. Whsl/Retail 4 

8PNA Whsl/Retail 4 

Atlantic Tradinq & Marketinq Whsl/Retail 4 

Calabrian Corp Whsl/Retail 4 

Chevron Phillips Whsl/Retail 4 

Entercrise Whsl/Retail 4 

PMI Whsl/Retail 4 

MARTIN SULFUR Whsl/Retail 4 

Martin Sulfur Prill Whsl/Retail 4 

Mosaic Whsl/Retail 

Freeooint Whsl/Retail 4 

Sunoco Pioeline Whsl/Relail 4 

Chevon Products Whsl/Retail 4 

TRAFIGURA Whsl/Relail 4 

Total 38 

TOTALS 

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 

OIL AND GAS DIVISION 

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries 

. 

Barrels Code Barrels Code 

7 289.802 

7 10 

7 8 

7 8 

7 

7 

347,205 7 123,239 

7 

7 

7 292,751 

240,102 7 548,041 

7 

7 8 

587,307 1,253,833 

4.726,902 3,857,115 

Month 

Registration No. 

NOVEMBER 2023 

03-0024

ACTUAL DELIVERIES 

Barrels Code Barrels Code 

23 

23 

52,184 18 23 

18 23 

23 

18 23 

21 23 

23 

23 

23 

21 23 

23 

18 23 

18 259,971 23 

52.184 259,971 

623,946 535,430 

Barrels 

4,758 

152,274 

7,441 

445,579 

162,474 

103,452 

25,778 

901.756 

1.001,671 

Form R-1 

Page 3-8 
(Rev.1974) 

Delivery Totals Must 

Equal Those Shown 

on Page 1 

Total 

289,802 

4,758 

152,274 

52,184 

7,441 

445,579 

. 632,918 

0 

0 

103,452 

25,778 

292.751 

788,143 

0 

259,971 

3,055,050 

10,745,065 



Operator The Premcor Refining Group. Inc. 

(Instructions on Reverse Side) 

RRC 
Delivered To Number Code 

Aramco Whsl/Retail 4 

DEFENSE ENERGY SU Whsl/Retail 4 

Equistar Whsl/Retail 4 

Gunvor SA Whsl/Retail 4 

HOLCIM TRADING SA Whsl/Retail 4 

IMI Fuels LLC Whsl/Retail 

Marathon Petroleum Whsl/Retail 4 

TOTAL Whsl/Retail 4 

Vitol Inc. Whsl/Retail 4 
Export

Companhia de Cimento Da Pan Brazil 4 
Export 

Cemex International Trading Mexico 

Export 

Cementos Moctezuma Mexico 
Export 

Oxbow Brazil 4 
Export 

Refinieria Dom. De Petroleo Dominican Republic 

Totals-Paae 3C 

TOTALS 

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 

OIL AND GAS DIVISION 

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries 

Barrels Code Barrels Code 

7 

7 190.056 8 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 8 

7 10 

7 

7 10 

7 

7 

7 190.332 

0 380.389 

4.726.902 4,237.504 

Month 
Registration No. 

NOVEMBER 2023 
03-0024

ACTUAL DELIVERIES 

Barrels Code Barrels Code 

18 23 

18 23 

21 56,422 23 

21 23 

18 247.753 23 

18 166.977 23 

18 23 

18 23 

18 23 

18 23 

18 364.325 

18 161.421 

18 23 

18 

0 996.897 

623,946 1.532.327 

Form R-1 
Corrected Copy Page 3-C 

(Rev.1974)

Barrels 

109.663 

54.756 

164.420 

1.166.091 

Delivery Totals Must 
Equal Those Shown 
on Page 1 

Total 

0 

190.056 

56.422 

109.663 

247.753 

166.977 

0 

0 

54.756 

0 

364.325 

161.421 

0 

190.332 

1,541.705 

12.286,7701 



Detail Statement of Stocks at End 

of Period (Group Each Kind of 

Stock Together and Total) 

Operator The Premcor Refining Group. Inc. 

(Instructions on Reverse Side) 

Canacitv 

122.951 

1,101.624 

1.717.897 

469,637 

2.924,065 

118,047 

2,558,965 

1,892.949 

' 

10,906,135 

2 3 1 

Code Barrels Canacitu 

2 59.197 

4 668.716 

7 756.692 

8 256.446 

10 

18 1.786,433 

21 49,213 

23 984,592 

24 1,160,594 

X 5,721,882 

•TOTAL ALL COLUMNS

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 

OIL AND GAS DIVISION 

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries 

Month NOVEMBER 2023 

Registration No. 03-0024

2 3 2 3 

Code Barrels Caoacitv Code Barrels 

X X 

Corrected Copy 

Form R-1 

Page4 
(Rev.1974) 

Quantities Shown on This Page Must 

Equal Amount Shown on Page 1 

2 3 

Canacltv Code Barrels 

X 


